VdM Correction [%]

4.0

30t

0.0

-1.0 |

-4.0

CMS Preliminary

PbPb 2015 (5.02 TeV)

Unweighted average + st.dev.: —0.41 £0.77 3
Weighted average t st.dev.. —0.08 £0.77 |

--- unweighted average
--- weighted average

DG DG+C DG2  DG2+C  supG supG+C
Model

VdM Correction [%]

3.0

291

1.5}

1.0

05}

0.0 +

-05¢}

-1.0

PbPb 2018 (5.02 TeV)

CMS Preliminary

vdM2 vdM3

¢ supG
==n SupGTit

vdM4 vdM5

Model uncertainty
Fit uncertainty
Combined uncertainty

> o 0 0
RPN IEPNAON S

U
’19

Time [min]



